
□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□ 

   

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
       EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 11/30/2026 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
Am

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

 A
m

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers 
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers 
Professionals 
Technicians 
Sales Workers 
Administrative Support Workers 
Craft Workers 
Operatives 
Laborers and Helpers 
Service Workers 

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

2024

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2024 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

D140290 APPLE INC.

ONE APPLE PARK WAY CUPERTINO CA 95014

942404110

HJAKCN4NEU95

423430 - Computer and Computer Peripheral Equipment and Software Merchant Wholesalers 

12/14/2024 - 12/27/2024

Not Applicable

X

X

X

X

5
694

2267
888

3581
1236
28
0
0

173

8872

8731

0
376

1167
433

2236
1135

1
0
0

270

5618

5557

73
5184

14531
2003
4792
2586
27
0
0

49

29245

30087

0
270
989
530

2247
693
4
0
0

15

4748

4766

23
3511

17298
330

1166
546
11
0
0

76

22961

22381

0
16
70
27
91
36
1
0
0
6

247

270

0
19
48
14
69
30
0
0
0
2

182

175

1
191
796
149
552
211
2
0
0

13

1915

1788

22
2082
4989
578

2283
1933

2
0
0

22

11911

12288

2
212
603
250

1467
935
0
0
0
9

3478

3561

4
1440
7832
145
703
598
0
0
0

52

10774

10294

0
20
32
10
35
30
0
0
0
2

129

120

0
13
29
8

29
29
0
0
0
1

109

97

0
137
477
70
392
264
0
0
0
7

1347

1264

130
14165
51128
5435

19643
10262

76
0
0

697

101536

101379


