U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 2024 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)												EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023 OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 Expiration Date: 11/30/2026			
				TION A				•							
		SECT	<b>FION E</b>	B – EMF	PLOYE	R IDEN									
OFS COMPANY ID D140290	EMPLOYER NAME APPLE INC.														
ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE			
ONE APPLE PARK WAY						CUPERTINO						CA 95014			14
SECTION C - HI	EADQU	JARTE	RS OR	ESTAF	BLISHN	AENT-I	L <b>EVEL</b> RS OR E	<b>IDENT</b>	TIFICA'	TION (i	f applica	able)			
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID					HEADQ	UARTE				I-LEVEL	. NAME				
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE	ZIP CODE		
SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 942404110															
SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY X YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS															
SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)															
Unique Entity ID (UEI): HJAKCN4NEU95															
YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) XES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)															
<b>YES</b> (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) <b>YES</b> (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor)															
<b>YES</b> (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor)															
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 423430 - Computer and Computer Peripheral Equipment and Software Merchant Wholesalers															
423430 - Com				VORKE						ant vvn	olesale	rs			
					01102		Race/E								
		banic					Not	Hispar	nic or L	atino.		-			
	or L	atino			M	ale				1	Fer	Female			
JOB CATEGORIES	Male	Female	White	Black or African American	Asian	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	White	Black or African American	Asian	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	Row Total
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	5	0	73	0	23	0	0	1	22	2	4	0	0	0	130
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals	694 2267	376 1167	5184 14531	270 989	3511 17298	16 70	19 48	191 796	2082 4989	212 603	1440 7832	20 32	13 29	137 477	14165 51128
Technicians	888	433	2003	530	330	27	14	149	578	250	145	10	8	70	5435
Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers	3581 1236	2236 1135	4792 2586	2247 693	1166 546	91 36	69 30	552 211	2283 1933	1467 935	703 598	35 30	29 29	392 264	19643 10262
Craft Workers	28	1	2300	4	11	1	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	76
Operatives Laborers and Helpers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Service Workers	173	270	49	15	76	6	2	13	22	9	52	2	1	7	697
CURRENT 2024 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	8872	5618	29245	4748	22961	247	182	1915	11911	3478	10774	129	109	1347	101536
PRIOR 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	8731	5557 SECTI	30087 ON I –	4766 WORK	22381 FORCI	270 E SNAP	175 SHOT	1788 PERIO	12288 D	3561	10294	120	97	1264	101379
						2/27/20									
SECTION J Not Applicable	– HEA	DQUA	RTERS	SORES	TABLI	[SHME]	NT-LE'	VEL CO	DMME	NTS (op	tional)				